

Public Hearing Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Santaquin City Council will hold a public hearing on **Wednesday**, **January 4**, **2017**, at **6:00 p.m.** in the City Council Chambers of City Hall, 45 West 100 South, Santaquin, Utah. The purpose of this Public Hearing is to receive public input with regards to:

- 1- An Ordinance adopting an amended Parks and Recreation Master Plan,
- 2- An Ordinance adopting an amended Parks and Recreation Impact Fee Facility Plan and Impact Fee Analysis,
- 3- An Ordinance adopting an amended Sewer Collection and Treatment Master Plan, and
- 4- An Ordinance adopting an amended Sewer Collection and Treatment Impact Fee Facility Plan and Impact Fee Analysis

If you are planning to attend this public meeting and, due to disability, need assistance in understanding or participating in the meeting, please notify the City ten or more hours in advance and the City will, within reason, provide what assistance may be required.

Certification of Advertisement and Posting

This notice is hereby properly advertised this 21st day of December, 2016, through submission for print in the <u>Payson Chronicle</u>, a newspaper of general circulation within Santaquin City, and posting of copies of this notice in three places within the city, namely City Hall, Zion's Bank, and the United States Post Office.

Holly Homer, Deputy Recorder	